

¾

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.12 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 & 3 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2039 OF 2010

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAKASAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay and office report)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

|Sr.P.A. | (Sushma Batra) | | (Indu Satija) |
| | Court Master | | |